Bi [mm] Ba [mm] R [mm]
14550/14650.05. . . . . . . . . . .0 150* 175* 200
14550/14650.06. . . . . . . . . . .0 250 300 350
14550/14650/19050.07. .0* 400 450 500
14550/14650.08. . . . . . . . . . .0 600
14550/14650/19050.10. .0
14550/14650.11. . . . . . . . . . .0
14550/14650/19050.12. .0

Width-index
Series
Order example 5,0 m complete E-Chain®
(indicate chain-lengths or number of links)
Black = standard
color, other colors
page 5.65
Unsupported length [m]
Length of travel S [m]
E-Chain®
F
il
l
w
e
ig
h
t
[k
g
/m
] Part No. Bending Radii
Supplement Part No. with required radius. Example: 14550.30. .0
Bending radii listed above can be combined with every chain width!
300
Series 14550 Series 14650 Series 19050
Series 14550 with
crossbars every link
Series 19050 E-Tube -
fully enclosed
Series 14650 with cross-
bars every other link
Unsupported length
FL
G
= with straight upper run
FL
B
= with permitted sag
NEW in this catalog - Light weight and stronger
E4/light | Series 14550·14650·19050
Crossbars are removable along both radii
Wide, rounded plastic crossbars - cable friendly
Lateral glide surfaces for side-mounted operation
Closed and open styles can be combined
Integrated strain relief possible
Locking and pivoting KMA mounting brackets with
attachment points on all sides available
Stronger version with undercut design
Crossbar for faster assembly/disassembly - 450.X.Q
** not available for R19050
* Removable lid only,
no hinged option
D-US-FR-230-359  20.10.2010  13:48 Uhr  Seite 334
.05. 145500 .05.12.
.06. 145500 .06.12.
.07. 145500/190500 .07.12.
.08. 145500 .08.12.
.10. 145500/190500 .10.12.
.11. 145500 .11.12.
.12. 145500/190500 .12.12.
.13. 145500 .13.12.
.15. 145500/190500 .15.12.
.16. 145500 .16.12.
.17. 145500/190500 .17.12.
.18. 145500 .18.12.
.20. 145500/190500 .20.12.
.21. 145500 .21.12.
.22. 145500 .22.12.
.23. 145500 .23.12.
.25. 145500/190500 .25.12.
.26. 145500 .26.12.
.27. 145500/190500 .27.12.